
**Threadlocker should always be applied to the corresponding female threads for the bolt specified  

SHU T T L E A MP ’D
Hardware

NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TORQUE *

3 FP-CVR-SAMP1-SKD-V1-R1 Shuttle AMPD Skid Plate

4 FP-UDH-TA-12MM-BLK-V2-R1 Universal Rear Derailleur Hanger

5 (included with #4) Universal Rear Derailleur Hanger Bolt 25 Nm (18  lb·ft)

6 (included with #4) Universal Rear Derailleur Hanger Washer

7 FP-LNK-UL-66MM-V1-R1 66mm Upper Link

8 FP-LNK-LL-50MM-V4-R1 50mm Out-to-In Lower Link

9 FP-BRG-6902-LLUMAXECN 28mm 6902 Extended Max-E Bearing -  Black Oxide R

10 FP-BRG-6902-LLUMAX 28mm 6902 Standard Max Bearing -  Black Oxide R

11 FP-BRG-6900-LLUMAXE 22mm 6900 Ext'd Max-E Bearing -  Black Oxide R

12 FP-BLT-M8*45.7-BLK-V2 M8 Front Shock Bolt for 30.1mm Shock Spacing 13 Nm (10 lb·ft) G /  L

13 FP-BLT-M14*20-BLK-V2-R2 M14x20 Link Bolt 35 Nm (27 lb·ft) L

14 FP-BLT-M10*16.5-BLK-V1 M10 Trunnion Mount Bolt 13 Nm (10 lb·ft) L

15 FP-BLT-M14*20-BLK-V3-R2 M14x20 Flip Chip Bolt 35 Nm (27 lb·ft) L

16 FP-NUT-FLIPCHIP-4.6MM-V1 4.6mm Flip Chip G

17 FP-WSH-SPC-15I*25O*3W M14x3mm Flip Chip Spacer G

18 FP-CLM-MECH-FRM-V1 Internal Routing Cable Clamp

19 FP-CLM-DUAL-FRM-V1 Internal Routing Dual Clamp

20 FP-SCW-FLT-M3*10-BLK M3x10 Cable Port Screw

21 FP-CLM-PORT-SINGLE-V1-R1 Dual Port -  Single Clamp

22 FP-SCW-FLT-M3*15-BLK Dual Port Clamp Screw Black

23 FP-SCW-BTN-M6*12-V1-R1-BLK M6x12 Skid Plate Mounting Screws 6 Nm (4.4  lb·ft) L

24 FP-WSH-M6-BLK-V1-R1 M6 Washer Black

25 FP-BLT-BTN-M5*12-V1-R1-BLK M5x12 Button Head Screw 5 Nm (4  lb·ft) L

26 FP-WSH-M5*10*1-V1-R1 M5 Washer

27 FP-MNT-BATT-CHG-V2-R1 Avinox Charger Mounting Plate

28 FP-AVX-GKT-BATT-CHG-V1-R1 Avinox Charger Gasket

29 FP-AVX-CVR-BATT-CHG-V1-R1 Avinox Charger Top Cap

30 FP-BLT-FLT-M2.5*10-V1-R1-BLK M2.5X10 FLAT HEAD BOLT BLACK 1  Nm (8.8  in-lb)

31 FP-MNT-CG-V5 Chain Guide Mounting Plate

32 CH 1042B UPPER-20 Upper Chain Guide

33 (included with #32) M5 Locknut

34 (included with #32) M5x20 Sockethead Screw

35 FP-SCW-FLT-M5*12-BLK M5x12 Flat Head CG Mounting Screw 5 Nm (4  lb·ft) L

36 FP-GDE-WIRE-PLATE-V2-R1 Internal Routing Plate

37 FP-BLT-M10*8.5-V1-R1 Internal Routing Plate Bolt 2 Nm (1 .5  lb·ft) G

38 FP-SCW-BTN-M5*8 M5x8 Button Head Screw

39 FP-PRO-SAMP1-DT-V1-R1 SAMP1 Downtube Protector

40 FP-PRO-SAMP1-CS-V1-R1 SAMP1 Chainstay Protector

41 FP-PRO-SLAM1-SS-V1-R1 SLAMv1  Seatstay Protector

42 FP-PRO-SLAM1-UR-V1-R1 SLAMv1  Upright Protector

43 FP-GDE-WIRE-V1-R1 SAMP1 RD Wire Guide

44 FP-PLG-SPD-EBIKE-V1-R1 Speed Sensor Plug

45 FP-PAD-INT-CABLE-ROUTE-V1 Internal Routing Plate Pad

NOT PICTURED PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TORQUE *

- 157MM THROUGH AXLE V5 157mm UDH Rear Axle 15 Nm (1 1  lb·ft) G

- - 12mm Axle Washer (Included w/ Axle) G

Bike Care

* PRODUCT TYPE RECOMMENDED PRODUCT

G Grease Motorex Bike Grease 2000

L Thread Locker** Loctite Thread Locker #243 (or equivalent)

G/L Grease (Bolt Shaft)  /  Thread Locker (Bolt Threads) See Above

A Anti-Seize Motorex Copper Paste

Y LIGHT DUTY THREAD LOCKER LOCTITE THREAD LOCKER #222 (OR EQUIVALENT

R R E T A I N I N G C O M P O U N D L O C T I T E R E T A I N I N G C O M P O U N D # 6 3 8 ( O R E Q U I V A L E N T )

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16
1718

20

21
22

23 24

25

26

31

33

35

36
37

38

40

41

42

27

28

29

30

39

44

*APPLIED TO CHAINSTAY WHEN 

USING WIRED ELECTRONIC REAR DERAILLEUR

45

19

32

3443



Shu t t l e A MP ’D AV INOX s y s t em pa r t s
P a r t s & c o m p o n e n t s

LETTER PART DESCRIPTION PART NAME T O R Q U E *

A Left Wireless Controller CP.EB.00000079.01

B Right Wireless Controller CP.EB.00000078.01

C

Control Display (nA regions)

Control Display (Global regions)

Display Cable (710mm)

CP.EB.00000104.01

CP.EB.00000105.01

CP.EB.00000096.01

D Speed Sensor Ring CP.EB.00000102.01

E Speed Sensor and mounting hardware (650mm) CP.EB.00000219.01

F Spider, Bash ring, and Chainring EP08A-DJAM1-DG-C55/ BG50/ 00.6218.034.003

G
Crank Arms (team Build)

Crank Arms (Pro & Ride builds)

EC-2isis-155AM

EC-2ISIS-155CM

H Charging Socket CP.EB.00000203.01

I 800WH Battery and mounting hardware CP.EB.00000127.02 5 Nm (4  lb·ft) L

J Avinox M2S Drive unit and mounting hardware CP.EB.00000210.01 25 Nm (18  lb·ft) L

K Chainring Spider Lockring CP.EB.00000089.01 35 Nm (27 lb·ft) G

L
AVINOX 12A FAST CHARGER-NO POWER CABLE (Team and Pro Builds)

AVINOX 4A Standard CHARGER-NO POWER CABLE (Ride Builds)

CP.EB.00000125.01

CP.EB.00000116.01

M

12A Charger Power Cable (UK)

12A Charger Power Cable (AU)

12A Charger Power Cable (CN)

12A Charger Power Cable (US)

12A Charger Power Cable (EU)

CP.EB.00000120.01

CP.EB.00000121.01

CP.EB.00000122.01

CP.EB.00000123.01

CP.EB.00000124.01

M

4A Charger Power Cable (UK)

4A Charger Power Cable (AU)

4A Charger Power Cable (CN)

4A Charger Power Cable (US)

4A Charger Power Cable (EU)

CP.EB.00000111.01

CP.EB.00000112.01

CP.EB.00000113.01

CP.EB.00000114.01

CP.EB.00000115.01

C

I

A B

ED

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

Not Pictured PART DESCRIPTION PART NAME

- DRIVE SYSTEM SCREW KIT CP.EB.00000080.02

- AVINOX LOCKRING TOOL CP.EB.00000088.01

- AVINOX MOTOR MOUNTING POINT ADJUSTMENT TOOL CP.EB.00000211.01

- DRIVE UNIT SCREW KIT (DRIVE UNIT FR MNT BOLTS, RR MNT BOLTS, 4  SPCRS, 2 MNT NUTS) CP.EB.00000254.01

*drive unit mount washer kit includes two serrated washers. Align the large serrations of
the washers according white dot to white dot, then place them together and install them
onto the drive unit mount bolt.


